REQUEST FOR INFORMATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

Date: March 20, 2018

From

Citizen consumer and civic Action Group, New #246 (Old #277B), TTK Road (J.J. Road), Alwarpet, Chennai – 600018

To

Public Information Officer, Executive Engineer/O&M, Ward No. 11, Dr. No. 134/D1, Katheri Road, Omalur (P.O) & (Tk), Salem Dt. – 636455.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information request under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Please provide the information on various services under Distribution Standards of Performance (DSOP) for the year 2016 as per the attached format.

Please find enclosed charges for Rs.10/- as the prescribed fee towards the information request. I also agree to bear additional costs, if any, as specified under the Right to Information Act for this information request.

Thanking you,

Regards

Format

| S.No. | Servicesunder DSOP | No. of Applications | No. of Applications Solved | | No. of | N. C | Aggregate |
|-------|------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| | | | Processed within Time Schedule as per DSOP | Processed beyond the Time Schedule as per DSOP | Pending applications With reasons for delay | No. of applications for which compensation has been paid | amount of compensation paid as per DSOP (Rs.) |
| 1 | New Supply | | | | | | |
| 2. | Additional Load | | | | | | |
| 3. | Temporary Supply | | | | | | |
| 4. | Shifting of Service | | | | | | |
| 5. | Transfer of Service | | | | | | |

TAMILNADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED

Er.A.Selvakumar, B.E., M.B.A., M.I.E., Executive Engineer, O&M/Omalur.

To Thing S.L.Sridhar, New 246 (Old 277B) TTK Road (J.J.Road), Alwarpet. Chennai - 600 018.

Lt, No:FE/O&M/OLR/F.R.1.Act/D. 006 /2018, Dt. 10 .04.2018

Sub: Elecy- MEDC - Omalur Division - R.T.LAct-2005 - Information -Regarding

Ref: 1) Your furnished R.T.I.application Dated: 20.03.2018. 2) Lr No:EE/GEN/AEE/AE/T.A/F.R.I.Act/D.No:002/2018, Dt: 03.04.2018.

With reference to the above, the following information is furnished towards the application received from S.I.Sridhar, Chennai under R.T.I.Act 2005 in respect of Omalur division please.

Format

| S. No | Services under DSOP | No.of Applications | | Processe d beyond the Time Schedule as per DSOP | No.of Pending application s With reasons for delay | No.of applications for which compensation has been paid | Aggregate amount of compensatio n paid as per DSOP (Rs.) |
|----------|------------------------|-----------------------|------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1 | New Suply | 6157 | 5251 | 906 | 5 Nos. Due to shortage of DT | • | |
| 2 | Additional Load | 525 | 476 | 49 | | - | |
| 3 | Temporary Supply | 457 | 433 | 24 | | _ | |
| 4 | Shifting of Service | 563 | 563 | | | | |
| 5 | Transfer of Service | | | - | - | | |

Yours Faithfuly,

Executive Engineer O&M/Omalur.